ARTICLE

/

/

n

wv

vi

CHAPTER 30 - SIGN CODE

GENERAL PROVISIONS
Section 30-1-1 -
Section 30-1-2 -
Section 30-1-3 -
Section 30-1-4 -

DEFINITIONS
Section 30-2-1 -
Section 30-2-2 -

GENERAL REGULATIONS
Section 30-3-1 -
Section 30-3-2 -
Section 30-3-3 -
Section 30-3-4 -
Section 30-3-5 -
Section 30-3-6 -
Section 30-3-7 -

TITLE

Purpose
Jurisdiction
Interpretation

Disclaimer of Liability

Construction of Terms
Selected Definitions

General Prohibition
Calculation of Sign Area
Sign Area Allowance
Movement Prohibited

Illumination

Street Graphics Not to be Hazardous
Structural and Maintenance Requirements

TYPE OR LOCATION OF SIGNS

Section 30-4-1 -
Section 30-4-2 -
Section 30-4-3 -

Strictly Prohibited Street Graphics
Permitted Street Graphics
Commercial, Industrial Districts

ADMINISTRATION AND ENFORCEMENT

Section 30-5-1 -
Section 30-5-2 -
Section 30-5-3 -
Section 30-5-4 -
Section 30-5-5 -
Section 30-5-6 -
Section 30-5-7 -
Section 30-5-8 -
Section 30-5-9 -
Section 30-5-10 -

Enforcement Officer, Duties
Street Graphic Permits

Application

Nonconforming Street Graphics
Corrective Action Orders
Remedial Action by Municipality
Reimbursement for Costs

Complaints
Penalties

Schedule of Fees

ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEDURES

Division | - Appeals
Section 30-6-1 -
Section 30-6-2 -
Section 30-6-3 -
Section 30-6-4 -
Section 30-6-5 -

Division Il - Variances
Section 30-6-6 -
Section 30-6-7 -

Appeals

Filing, Stay of Further Proceedings
Public Hearing, Notice
Aavisory Report, Decision by Village Board

Reserved

Variances
Application

[2023]

PAGE

30-1
30-1
30-1
30-1

30-2
30-2

30-5
30-5
30-5
30-5
30-5
30-6
30-6

30-7
30-7
30-8

30-10
30-10
30-10
30-10
30-11
30-11
30-11
30-11
30-12
30-12

30-13
30-13
30-13
30-13

30-13
30-13

TCA1



ARTICLE

TITLE

v/ ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEDURES (CONTINUED)
Division Il - Variances (Continued)

Section 30-6-8
Section 30-6-9
Section 30-6-10
Section 30-6-11
Section 30-6-12

Public Hearing, Notice
Aavisory Report

Decision by Village Board
Standards for Variances
Reserved

Division Ill - Amendments

Section 30-6-13
Section 30-6-14
Section 30-6-15
Section 30-6-16

Procedures

Filing

Public Hearing, Notice

Aavisory Report, Action by Village Board

[2023]

PAGE

30-14
30-14
30-14
30-14

30-15
30-15
30-15
30-15

TC-2



