CHAPTER 30 – SIGN CODE

<u>ARTICLE</u>			<u>TITLE</u>	<u>PAGE</u>	
1	GENERAL PROVISIONS				
•	Section 30-1-1	_	Purpose	30-1	
	Section 30-1-2	_	Jurisdiction	<i>30-1</i>	
	Section 30-1-3	_	Interpretation	<i>30-1</i>	
	Section 30-1-4	_	Disclaimer of Liability	<i>30-1</i>	
	000001100-1-4		Disolatine of Elabinty	00-7	
//	DEFINITIONS				
	Section 30-2-1	-	Construction of Terms	30-2	
	Section 30-2-2	-	Selected Definitions	30-2	
///	GENERAL REGULATIONS	e			
""	Section 30-3-1		General Prohibition	30-5	
	Section 30-3-7	-		<i>30-5</i>	
	Section 30-3-3	-	Calculation of Sign Area Sign Area Allowance	<i>30-5</i>	
	Section 30-3-4	-	Movement Prohibited	<i>30-5</i>	
	Section 30-3-4 Section 30-3-5	-	Illumination	<i>30-5</i>	
	Section 30-3-6	-		<i>30-5</i> <i>30-6</i>	
		-	Street Graphics Not to be Hazardous	<i>30-6</i>	
	Section 30-3-7	-	Structural and Maintenance Requirements	30-0	
IV	TYPE OR LOCATION OF SIGNS				
	Section 30-4-1	-	Strictly Prohibited Street Graphics	<i>30-7</i>	
	Section 30-4-2	-	Permitted Street Graphics	<i>30-7</i>	
	Section 30-4-3	-	Commercial, Industrial Districts	30-8	
V	ADMINISTRATION AND ENFORCEMENT				
•	Section 30-5-1	- -	Enforcement Officer, Duties	30-10	
	Section 30-5-2	_	Street Graphic Permits	<i>30-10</i>	
	Section 30-5-3	-	Application	30-10	
	Section 30-5-4	_	Nonconforming Street Graphics	<i>30-10</i>	
	Section 30-5-5	_	Corrective Action Orders	<i>30-11</i>	
	Section 30-5-6	_	Remedial Action by Municipality	30-11	
	Section 30-5-7	_	Reimbursement for Costs	30-11	
	Section 30-5-8	_	Complaints	30-11	
	Section 30-5-9	_	Penalties	<i>30-11</i>	
	Section 30-5-10	-	- · · · -	30-12	
• • •	4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 -				
VI	ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEDURES				
	Division I - Appeals		•	00.40	
	Section 30-6-1	-	Appeals	30-13	
	Section 30-6-2	-	Filing, Stay of Further Proceedings	30-13	
	Section 30-6-3	-	Public Hearing, Notice	30-13	
	Section 30-6-4	-	Advisory Report, Decision by Village Board	<i>30-13</i>	
	Section 30-6-5	-	Reserved		
	Division II – Varianc	es			
	Section 30-6-6	-	Variances	<i>30-13</i>	
	Section 30-6-7	-	Application	<i>30-13</i>	

<u>ARTICLE</u>		<u>TITLE</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
VI	ADMINISTRATIVE PROCE	DURES (CONTINUED)	
	Division II – Variances (Continued)		
		- Public Hearing, Notice	30-14
		- Advisory Report	30-14
	Section 30-6-10	- Decision by Village Board	30-14
	Section 30-6-11	- Standards for Variances	30-14
	Section 30-6-12	- Reserved	
	Division III – Amendr	ments	
	Section 30-6-13	- Procedures	<i>30-15</i>
	Section 30-6-14	- Filing	<i>30-15</i>
	Section 30-6-15	- Public Hearing, Notice	<i>30-15</i>
		- Advisory Report, Action by Village Board	30-15